Operating Data:

Net sales $ 684,323 $ 630,765 8 %
Diluted earnings per share $ 0.51 $ 0.45 13 %

Â
Gross margin 13.4 % 13.2 %
Operating margin 3.3 % 3.2 %

Return on equity (1) 12.5 % 12.5 %
Â

Inventory turns 22 26
Days sales outstanding 44 40

Â
% of % of

Product Mix: Net Sales Net Sales
Notebooks/Mobility 20 % 20 %
Software 20 18
Servers/Storage 12 14
Net/Com Products 10 10
Other Hardware/Services Â  38 Â  Â  38 Â

Total Net Sales Â  100 % Â  100 %

Â
Â

Stock Performance Indicators:
Actual shares outstanding 26,498 26,343
Total book value per share $ 14.81 $ 13.44
Tangible book value per share $ 12.81 $ 11.42
Closing price $ 22.64 $ 24.55
Market capitalization $ 599,915 $ 646,721
Trailing price/earnings ratio 12.9 15.3

LTM Adjusted EBITDA (2) $ 88,509 $ 80,475
Adjusted market capitalization/LTM Adjusted

EBITDA (3) 5.9 7.3
Â

(1) Based on last twelve months' net income.
(2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for
stock-based compensation.
(3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market capitalization less cash balance.

Â
Â
REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION
For the Three Months Ended December 31, Â  Â  Â  Â  2015 2014

Net Gross Net Gross
(amounts in thousands) Sales Â  Margin Sales Â  Margin

Â
SMB $ 262,646 15.9 % $ 261,661 15.2 %
Large Account 276,980 11.6 225,609 11.6
Public Sector Â  144,697 Â  12.3 Â  143,495 Â  11.9

Total $ 684,323 Â  13.4 % $ 630,765 Â  13.2 %

Â

Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Three Months Ended December 31, Â  Â  Â  Â  2015 Â  Â  2014
(amounts in thousands, except per share data) Â  Â  Â  Â  Amount Â  % of Net

Sales Â  Â  Amount Â  % of Net
Sales

Â
Net sales $ 684,323 100.0 % $ 630,765 100.0 %
Cost of sales Â  592,472 Â  86.6 Â  Â  547,641 Â  86.8 Â

Gross profit 91,851 13.4 83,124 13.2
Â

Start-up costs - new distribution center 296 - - -
Selling, general and administrative expenses,
other Â  68,664 Â  10.1 Â  Â  63,035 Â  10.0 Â

Income from operations 22,891 3.3 20,089 3.2
Â

Interest/other expense, net (20 ) - (14 ) -
Income tax provision Â  (9,258 ) (1.3 ) Â  (8,131 ) (1.3 )

Net income $ 13,613 Â  2.0 % $ 11,944 Â  1.9 %

Â
Earnings per common share:

Basic $ 0.51 Â  $ 0.45 Â

Diluted $ 0.51 Â  $ 0.45 Â

Â
Shares used in the computation of earnings per
common share:

Basic Â  26,459 Â  Â  26,311 Â

Diluted Â  26,632 Â  Â  26,554 Â

Â
Â

Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Years Ended December 31, Â  Â  Â  Â  2015 Â  Â  2014
(amounts in thousands, except per share data) Amount % of Net

Sales
Amount % of Net

Sales
Â

Net sales $ 2,573,973 100.0 % $ 2,463,339 100.0 %
Cost of sales Â  2,232,954 Â  86.8 Â  Â  2,139,950 Â  86.9 Â

Gross profit 341,019 13.2 323,389 13.1
Â

Start-up costs - new distribution center 1,026 - - -
Selling, general and administrative expenses,
other Â  261,439 Â  10.2 Â  Â  251,935 Â  10.2 Â

Income from operations 78,554 3.0 71,454 2.9
Â

Interest/other expense, net (87 ) - (86 ) -
Income tax provision Â  (31,640 ) (1.2 ) Â  (28,687 ) (1.2 )

Net income $ 46,827 Â  1.8 % $ 42,681 Â  1.7 %

Â
Earnings per common share:

Basic $ 1.77 Â  $ 1.63 Â

Diluted $ 1.76 Â  $ 1.61 Â

Â
Shares used in the computation of earnings per
common share:

Basic Â  26,398 Â  Â  26,246 Â

Diluted Â  26,616 Â  Â  26,512 Â

Â

Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â
EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA

Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â  Â
A reconciliation of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA is detailed below. Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before
interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation. Both EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA
are considered non-GAAP financial measures. Generally, a non-GAAP financial measure is a numerical measure of a
company's performance, financial position, or cash flows that either includes or excludes amounts that are not normally
included or excluded in the most directly comparable measure calculated and presented in accordance with GAAP. We